
FLM:GG [11119/091 
Item No. 17.B. 

AN ORDINANCE 200 9 - 11 - 1 9 - 0 9 1 7 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT IN THE INCREASED AMOUNT OF 
$26,068.00 TO THE $183,992.73 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
CONTRACT WITH BAIN MEDINA BAIN, INC. FOR CONSTRUCTION 
PHASE SERVICES IN CONNECTION WITH THE JONES 
MALTSBERGER - US 281 TO EAST OF UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD 
PROJECT. 

* * * * * 

WHEREAS, the Jones Maltsberger - US 281 to East of Union Pacific Railroad (UPRR) Project 
provides for additional lanes over the railroad crossing near US 281 and the Quarry Market 
which will be widened to four through traffic lanes with an additional turn lane at the US 281 
Frontage Road; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 89387 approved on March 11, 1999 authorized a professional 
services agreement with Bain Medina Bain, Inc. in the amount of $56,775.00 for professional 
engineering services in connection with Jones Maltsberger - US 281 to East of Union Pacific 
Railroad (UPRR) Project; and 

WHEREAS, prior amendments have increased the anlOunt of this contract to $183,992.73 and 
this amendment of$26,068.00 will increase the contract amount to $210,060.73; and 

WHEREAS, approval of this Ordinance will be a continuation of City Council policy to 
complete previously approved Bond, Certificates of Obligation, American Recovery and 
Reinvestment Act and Metropolitan Planning Organization funded Projects, as well as provide for 
Local Agency Management of selected TxDOT Projects; NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The professional engineering services contract between the City of San Antonio 
and Bain Medina Bain, Inc. is amended in the amount of $26,068.00 for construction phase 
services. 

SECTION 2. The following financial adjustments are hereby authorized to effect this 
Ordinance: 

a) 	 The budget in SAP Fund 45099000, SAP Project Definition 23-00840, Jones 
Maltsberger: US 281 to of UPRR, and the budget shall be revised by 
increasing/decreasing SAP WBS Element as follows: 

WBS NO. WBS NAME GIL GIL NAME CURRENT 
PLAN 

VERSION 0 

PLAN 
VERSION 0 
REVISIONI 

Appropriation 

REVISED 
PLAN 

VERSION 0 

23-00840-01-02 Design Costs 5201170 Engineering 
Fees 

$183,992.73 $26,068.00 $210,060.73 

23-00840-05-02 Construction 5201140 Construction 
Cost 

$60,272.08 -$26,068.00 $34,204.08 

TOTALS $244,264.8 I $0.00 $244,264.81 

http:26,068.00
http:210,060.73
http:of$26,068.00
http:183,992.73
http:56,775.00
http:183,992.73
http:26,068.00


Item No. 17.B. 
Page No.2. 

b) 	 The amount of $26,068.00 from SAP Fund 45099000, SAP Project Definition 23­
00840, Jones Maltsberger: US 281 to E. of UPRR, is authorized to be encumbered 
and made payable to Bain Medina Bain, Inc. for construction phase services. 

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the 
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director may, subject to concurrence by the City 
Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocations to specific Cost Centers, WBS 
Elements, Internal Orders, General Ledger Accounts, and Fund Numbers as necessary to carry 
out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon passage by eight or more 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it shall be effective on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th day of November, 2009. 

ATTEST: 

~±t~ 
~ /? 	" /:' '11112 rl 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: < ~ , I / ~ 
~fc1 City Attorney 

http:26,068.00


 
 

Agenda Item: 17B   ( in consent vote:  6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16A, 16B, 16D, 17A, 17B, 17D, 18B, 19A, 20A, 
20B, 20C, 20D, 21, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33A, 33B, 33C, 33D, 33E, 33F, 34A, 
34B )

Date: 11/19/2009

Time: 01:19:13 PM

Vote Type: Motion to Approve

Description: An Ordinance authorizing an amendment in the increased amount of $26,068.00 to the $183,992.73 
professional services contract with Bain Medina Bain, Inc. for Construction Phase Services.

Result: Passed

Voter Group Not 
Present Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second

Julián Castro Mayor x      

Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1  x   x  

Ivy R. Taylor District 2 x      

Jennifer V. Ramos District 3  x     

Philip A. Cortez District 4  x     

David Medina Jr. District 5  x     

Ray Lopez District 6  x     

Justin Rodriguez District 7  x     

W. Reed Williams District 8 x      

Elisa Chan District 9  x     

John G. Clamp District 10  x    x

Page 15 of 59Voting Results Interface

11/24/2009http://cosaweb/VoteInterface/Default.aspx




